

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 5227-5228/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2011 in CRLA No. 252/2003,22/12/2011 in CRLA No. 273/2007 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER @ SUMERA &amp; ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 02.09.2015, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER