

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
5227-5228/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2011 in CRLA No. 252/2003 22-12-2011 in CRLA No. 273/2007 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMER @ SUMERA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION QUA SOLE RESPONDENT IN SLP(CRL.)NO. 5228 OF 2012 STOOD DISMISSED ON 19.10.2015 ON ACCOUNT OF NON-COMPLIANCE.)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of February, 2018.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER