

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.589/2019

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMER @ SUMERA ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)